DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007075-2017  ABSECON HOLDINGS/707 N WH PIKE LLC V ABSECON 190 1 2017
Address: 707 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,214,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,289,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,289,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007044-2018  ABSECON HOLDINGS/707 N WH PIKE LLC V ABSECON 190 1 2018
Address: 707 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,214,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,289,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,289,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Absecon City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005108-2015 MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 283 1 2015
Address: 49 N. Arkansas Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,615,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $991,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPHeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006141-2015  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 761 1 2015
Address: 700 N. Albany Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002817-2016  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 283 1 2016
Address: 49 N. Arkansas Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,615,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $991,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPHeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002862-2016  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 761 1 2016
Address: 700 N. Albany Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013376-2016  YABBA, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 58 3 2016
Address: 118 S. NORTH CAROLINA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,520,000.00 $2,520,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $3,520,000.00 $3,520,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012112-2017  TARNOFF, STEVEN & SCHLINDA V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.01 C2811 2017
Address: 3101 Boardwalk 2811-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,500.00 $74,500.00 $74,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $74,500.00 $74,500.00 $34,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $149,000.00 $149,000.00 $109,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $149,000.00 $109,000.00 ($40,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013534-2017  TOWER LIEN, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 54 13 2017
Address: 133 S. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $225,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $425,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $700,000.00 $425,000.00 ($275,000.00)
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002151-2018  19TH STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V BRIGANTINE 1405 1.01 2018
Address: 405 19th Street So
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 | croare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,140,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $2,140,000.00 ($160,000.00)
002301-2018  GALE, ROBERT B. & LYNN T. V BRIGANTINE 2601 6 2018
Address: 2605 BAYSHORE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $660,000.00 $0.00 $660,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,900.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,020,900.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,020,900.00 $975,000.00 ($45,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003042-2018  PRATT, GAIL H. V BRIGANTINE 1804 6 2018
Address: 406 23RD STREET SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,152,000.00 $0.00 $1,152,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $948,000.00 $0.00 $848,000.00 | rr0are Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002261-2013  TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2118 2 2013
Address: 6811 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,748,500.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $8,905,500.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,905,500.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,755,500.00)
000959-2014  TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TWP 2118 2 2014
Address: 6811 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,748,500.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $8,905,500.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,905,500.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,755,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006770-2015  TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2118 2 2015
Address: 6811 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,748,500.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $8,905,500.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,905,500.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,755,500.00)
000685-2016 ~ TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2118 2 2016
Address: 6811 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,846,000.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,003,000.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,003,000.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,853,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001872-2016  BROWN, SIDNEY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9502 23 2016
Address: 40 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,500.00 $0.00 $291,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,510,800.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,510,800.00 $1,050,000.00 ($460,800.00)
004828-2016  UIRC-GSA V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 902 22 2016
Address: 2675 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,000.00 $0.00 $202,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,500,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,702,800.00 $0.00 $1,702,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,702,800.00 $1,702,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002646-2017  TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2118 2 2017
Address: 6811 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,846,000.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,003,000.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,003,000.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,853,000.00)
003307-2017  BROWN, SIDNEY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 23 2017
Address: 40 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $516,700.00 $0.00 $291,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$1,275,000.00

$1,050,000.00 ($225,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006643-2017  UIRC-GSA V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 902 22 2017
Address: 2675 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,000.00 $0.00 $202,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,500,800.00 $0.00 $1,398,000.00 | £reeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,702,800.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,702,800.00 $1,600,000.00 ($102,800.00)
001385-2018  TROCKI HOTELS LP V EGG HARBOR TWP 2118 2 2018
Address: 6811 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,846,000.00 $0.00 $4,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,003,000.00 $0.00 $6,150,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,003,000.00 $6,150,000.00 ($2,853,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002087-2018  BROWN, SIDNEY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 23 2018
Address: 40 SEAVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $758,300.00 $0.00 $758,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $516,700.00 $0.00 $291,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($225,000.00)
005127-2018  UIRC-GSA V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 902 22 2018
Address: 2675 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,000.00 $0.00 $202,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,500,800.00 $0.00 $1,398,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,702,800.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,702,800.00 $1,600,000.00 ($102,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011548-2018  BROWN, SIDNEY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 25 2018
Address: 36 SEAVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $635,000.00 $635,000.00 $635,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $175,000.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $870,000.00 $870,000.00 $810,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $870,000.00 $810,000.00 ($60,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002090-2018  ABSECON HOSP CORP C/O BLOOMFIELD V GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP 891 3 2018
Address: 240 E WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $439,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,060,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003816-2017  ANDREA HEFFLER V LONGPORT 15 8 2017
Address: 101 South 19th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,830,600.00 $0.00 $1,830,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,568,600.00 $0.00 $1,316,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,399,200.00 $0.00 $3,146,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,399,200.00 $3,146,800.00 ($252,400.00)
002158-2018  ANDREA HEFFLER V LONGPORT 15 8 2018
Address: 101 South 19th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,830,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,568,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,399,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,399,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Longport Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002162-2018  BERNARD & JUDITH NEWMAN V MARGATE 21 14 2018
Address: 100 S Thurlow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,599,900.00 $0.00 $2,599,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $948,100.00 $0.00 $923,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,548,000.00 $0.00 $3,523,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,548,000.00 $3,523,000.00 ($25,000.00)
Total number of cases for Margate City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003967-2018  GREYHOUND LINES, INC. V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 165 5 2018
Address: 711 N. New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,635,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $864,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Aoplied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPled ear1: N/A earz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004274-2018  PIER 4, LLC V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2012 10 2018
Address: 6 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,000.00 $0.00 $2,096,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,396,000.00 $0.00 $3,296,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,396,000.00 $3,296,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Ventnor City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012930-2017  DR. MICHAEL T. SHERMAN V VENTNOR CITY 75 5 2017
Address: 6717 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order denying motion
Improvement: $94,600.00 $94,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $198,600.00 $198,600.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $198,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012930-2017  DR. MICHAEL T. SHERMAN V VENTNOR CITY 75 6 2017
Address: 6719 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $147,200.00 $147,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order denying motion
Improvement: $117,600.00 $117,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $264,800.00 $264,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ventnor City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002821-2017  STEPHEN & AUDREY FLYNN V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 1906 16 2017
Address: 182 POWELL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $347,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Consent order
Improvement: $1,212,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,560,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,560,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002797-2018  DONALD AND MARIA HOYT V ALLENDALE BOR 701 23 2018
Address: 72 Heather Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,000.00 $0.00 $443,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $626,600.00 $0.00 $507,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,069,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,069,600.00 $950,000.00 ($119,600.00)
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018752-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ELEVETHINKAL, DEVASSY C. & MARY 256 5 2013
Address: 19 BEECHWOOD STREET, BERGENFIELD NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $196,500.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $356,500.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018756-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V KUMAR, NEERAJ & ARPNA 215 4 2013
Address: 12 Somers Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $183,700.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $343,700.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018758-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V DEONANDAN, JANKEE 158 12 2013
Address: 11 S. Taylor Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $171,500.00 $171,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $220,600.00 $193,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $392,100.00 $365,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $365,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018763-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V KHANNA, BALESHWAR & INA 188 10 2013
Address: 331 E. Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $147,500.00 $147,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $283,000.00 $252,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $430,500.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018764-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V NOEL, JOHN & KATHLEEN 212 6 2013
Address: 31 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,500.00 $192,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $191,700.00 $152,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $384,200.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018766-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V BLUMELING, CH F 3RD & CE 248 26 2013
Address: 44 E. Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,200.00 $180,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $157,800.00 $119,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $338,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018767-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V FREDRICKSEN, ROBERT 158 14 2013
Address: 98 E. Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $153,200.00 $153,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $69,600.00 $46,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $222,800.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018769-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V SHAH, SURESH & JAYSHREE S 214 12 2013
Address: 42 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $181,000.00 $181,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $127,900.00 $109,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $308,900.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018770-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V TUITT, PETER & JANE 143 6 2013
Address: 77 Roosevelt Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,700.00 $179,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $70,000.00 $50,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $249,700.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018772-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V TRIMARCHI, AGOSTINO & CONCETTA 297 10 2013
Address: 297 S. Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,600.00 $148,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $167,200.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $315,800.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018774-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V CHERIAN, THOMAS P & ANNAMMA T 117 7 2013
Address: 11 Garden Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,500.00 $179,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $165,100.00 $150,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  N/A
Total: $344,600.00 $330,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018775-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V QUINTERO, LUZ MARION 261 92 2013
Address: 11 BROOK STREET, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $134,400.00 $134,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $100,400.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $234,800.00 $220,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018781-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V OLESZYK, RICHARD C 268 41 2013
Address: 70 Magnolia Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $97,900.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $247,900.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018783-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ORTIZ, LIZA & DIANA L 149 44 2013
Address: 33 E. Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $161,200.00 $146,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $321,200.00 $306,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $306,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018786-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V MEHTA, RAMESH H. & CHARU R. 287 1 2013
Address: 7 Glenwood Drive North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $177,600.00 $177,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $185,600.00 $162,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $363,200.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018792-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V PRATHIPATI, VANKATESWARA & KALP 191 54.01 2013
Address: 26 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $141,800.00 $141,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $131,300.00 $113,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $273,100.00 $255,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018792-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V PRATHIPATI, VANKATESWARA & KALP 191 54.01 2013
Address: 26 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $141,800.00 $141,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $131,300.00 $113,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $273,100.00 $255,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018793-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ROBERTS, ALFRED H. 28 41 2013
Address: 69 Kuggas Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $160,900.00 $160,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $103,600.00 $74,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $264,500.00 $235,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018793-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ROBERTS, ALFRED H. 28 41 2013
Address: 69 Kuggas Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $160,900.00 $160,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $103,600.00 $74,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $264,500.00 $235,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018794-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ALTENBURG, FERRELL A 15 12 2013
Address: 47 New Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $167,700.00 $167,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $108,500.00 $72,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $276,200.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018795-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V MANUEL SANTIAGO & M. MONTOYA 247 32 2013
Address: 60 Beucler Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $222,300.00 $195,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $372,300.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018797-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V RESTIVO, JOSEPH L. & CAROL ANN 76 40 2013
Address: 20 Pelham Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $177,100.00 $177,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $145,800.00 $122,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $322,900.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018800-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ARIZAGA, CARLOS P & CARMEN 86 7 2013
Address: 27 Irving Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $199,600.00 $182,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $332,600.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018802-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V CAMERON, WILLIAM MALHSTEDT 262 22 2013
Address: 32 Hillside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $188,200.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $348,200.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018805-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V GONZALES, C.-R.M. & A 270 1 2013
Address: 115 HILLSIDE AVENUE BERGENFIELD NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,500.00 $179,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $194,800.00 $160,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $374,300.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018806-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V QUEZADA, MILAGROS 134 5 2013
Address: 21 FROELICH STREET BERGENFIELD NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,700.00 $140,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $159,300.00 $139,300.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $300,000.00 $280,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018807-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V AMERALIS, MARCOS & MARY 187 38 2013
Address: 6 CEDAR STREET BERGENFIELD NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,900.00 $179,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $182,900.00 $160,100.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $362,800.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018809-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V SHINE, WILLIAM & LORETTA 171 15 2013
Address: 132 BERGEN AVE BERGENFIELD NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $125,200.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $355,200.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018811-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V EMAD MEKHAIL & SAMAH BIBAOUI 283 2 2013
Address: 479 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $153,000.00 $153,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $209,600.00 $167,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $362,600.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018812-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V IFRAIMOV, VETALI & TARMARA 274 6 2013
Address: 151 Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $199,800.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $359,800.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019199-2013  NESIEM, EMAD M & VIVIAN BASSILY V BERGENFIELD BOR. 294.01 6 2013
Address: 189 BAKER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $176,700.00 $176,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $126,600.00 $126,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $303,300.00 $303,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $303,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 29




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006831-2013  AMB, V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 11 HM 2013
Address: 350 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $971,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,775,000.00 $0.00 $1,576,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,775,000.00 $1,576,800.00 ($198,200.00)
000251-2014  AMB V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 11 HM 2014
Address: 350 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $945,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,775,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,775,000.00 $1,550,300.00 ($224,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004748-2014  IDFD LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 43 HM 2014
Address: 263 VETERANS BOULEVARD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,000.00 $0.00 $1,365,000.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,865,000.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,865,000.00 $1,865,000.00 $0.00
001663-2015  IDFD LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 43 HM 2015
Address: 263 Veterans Boulevard HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,000.00 $0.00 $1,365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,865,000.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,865,000.00 $1,865,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001686-2015  AMB V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 11 HM 2015
Address: 350 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $835,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,775,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,775,000.00 $1,440,000.00 ($335,000.00)
000466-2016  JLM ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 127 16 HM 2016
Address: 850 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001294-2016  WASHINGTON AVE REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 42 HM 2016
Address: 212 WASHINGTON AV. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,000.00 $0.00 $470,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $606,600.00 $0.00 $606,600.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,076,600.00 $0.00 $1,076,600.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,076,600.00 $1,076,600.00 $0.00
001394-2016  IDFD LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 43 HM 2016
Address: 263 Veterans Boulevard HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,000.00 $0.00 $1,365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,865,000.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,865,000.00 $1,865,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001970-2016  AMB, V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 11 HM 2016
Address: 350 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $928,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,775,000.00 $0.00 $1,533,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,775,000.00 $1,533,000.00 ($242,000.00)
002699-2016  GOTHAM 620 SG LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 19 HM 2016
Address: 620 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,519,500.00 $0.00 $1,250,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,469,500.00 $0.00 $2,200,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,469,500.00 $2,200,800.00 ($268,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001855-2017  WASHINGTON AVE REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 42 HM 2017
Address: 212 Washington Street HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $423,000.00 $0.00 $470,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $827,400.00 $0.00 $610,000.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,250,400.00 $0.00 $1,080,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,400.00 $1,080,000.00 ($170,400.00)
001861-2017  IDFD LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 124 43 HM 2017
Address: 263 Veterans Boulevard HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $433,400.00 $0.00 $433,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,748,800.00 $0.00 $1,481,600.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,182,200.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,182,200.00 $1,915,000.00 ($267,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001863-2017  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 5 HM 2017
Address: 300 Thirteenth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $109,600.00 $0.00 $109,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $249,900.00 $0.00 $102,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $359,500.00 $0.00 $212,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $359,500.00 $212,200.00 ($147,300.00)
001863-2017  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 4 HM 2017
Address: 308 Thirteenth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $287,800.00 $0.00 $287,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $843,400.00 $0.00 $652,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,131,200.00 $0.00 $939,900.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,131,200.00 $939,900.00 ($191,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001863-2017  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 3 HM 2017
Address: 326 Thirteenth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,200.00 $0.00 $374,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $946,800.00 $0.00 $723,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,321,000.00 $0.00 $1,097,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,321,000.00 $1,097,900.00 ($223,100.00)
001875-2017  AMB V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 11 HM 2017
Address: 350 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,500.00 $0.00 $544,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,000.00 $0.00 $1,294,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,838,500.00 $0.00 $1,838,500.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,838,500.00 $1,838,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002350-2017  AMB PROPERTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 124 37 HM 2017
Address: 435 Oehler Place HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $459,000.00 $0.00 $459,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,475,500.00 $0.00 $1,353,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,934,500.00 $0.00 $1,812,400.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,934,500.00 $1,812,400.00 ($122,100.00)
002356-2017  AMB BY PROLOGIS 2, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 20 HM 2017
Address: 640 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $711,000.00 $0.00 $711,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,935,300.00 $0.00 $1,449,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,160,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,646,300.00 $2,160,000.00 ($486,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004851-2017  JLM ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 127 16 HM 2017
Address: 850 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,051,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001810-2018  JLM ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 127 16 HM 2018
Address: 850 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,115,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,884,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,884,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003023-2018  GOTHAM 620 SG LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 19 HM 2018
Address: 620 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $855,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,706,600.00 $0.00 $1,706,600.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,561,600.00 $0.00 $2,561,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,561,600.00 $2,561,600.00 $0.00
003111-2018  AMB PROPERTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 124 37 HM 2018
Address: 435 OEHLER PLACE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $459,000.00 $0.00 $459,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,507,700.00 $0.00 $1,353,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,966,700.00 $0.00 $1,812,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,966,700.00 $1,812,400.00 ($154,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003114-2018  AMB V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 11 HM 2018
Address: 350 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,500.00 $0.00 $544,500.00 Judgment type_- Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,324,700.00 $0.00 $1,229,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,869,200.00 $0.00 $1,773,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,869,200.00 $1,773,900.00 ($95,300.00)
003115-2018  AMB BY PROLOGIS 2, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 20 HM 2018
Address: 640 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $711,000.00 $0.00 $711,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,979,400.00 $0.00 $1,449,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,690,400.00 $0.00 $2,160,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,690,400.00 $2,160,000.00 ($530,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003809-2018  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 5 HM 2018
Address: 300 THIRTEENTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $109,600.00 $0.00 $109,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $255,900.00 $0.00 $102,600.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $365,500.00 $0.00 $212,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $365,500.00 $212,200.00 ($153,300.00)
003809-2018  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 4 HM 2018
Address: 308 THIRTEENTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $287,800.00 $0.00 $287,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $862,300.00 $0.00 $652,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,150,100.00 $0.00 $939,900.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,150,100.00 $939,900.00 ($210,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003809-2018  LUCKY 13TH ST REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 110 3 HM 2018
Address: 326 THIRTEENTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,200.00 $0.00 $374,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $968,900.00 $0.00 $723,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,343,100.00 $0.00 $1,097,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,343,100.00 $1,097,900.00 ($245,200.00)
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 23




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009842-2013  BUDANITSKY, MIRIAM & GRIGORY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18A 2013
Address: 100 Winston Drive-CN18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005416-2014  BUDANITSKY, MIRIAM & GRIGORY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18A 2014
Address: 100 WINSTON DRIVE-CN18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001687-2015  BUDANITSKY, MIRIAM & GIRGORY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18A 2015
Address: 100 Winston Drive-CN18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002703-2016  BUDANITSKY, MIRIAM & GRIGORY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 8 CN18A 2016
Address: 100 WINSTON DRIVE - CN18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010550-2016  RUBINOV, LEONID & TATYANA S. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 1702 15 2016
Address: 543 GORGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $253,200.00 $253,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $254,800.00 $254,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $508,000.00 $508,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001221-2017  BUDANITSKY, MIRIAM & GRIGORY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 3601 8 CN18A 2017
Address: 100 WINSTON DRIVE, CN18A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013032-2017  BERMAN, MICHAEL K & TOVA Z V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 3601 5 C2208 2017
Address: 200 Winston Drive-2208
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $261,000.00 $261,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $294,600.00 $294,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $555,600.00 $555,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $555,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012797-2018  BERMAN, MICHAEL K. & TOVA Z. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 3601 5 C2208 2018
Address: 200 WINSTON DRIVE-2208
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $261,000.00 $261,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $294,600.00 $294,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $555,600.00 $555,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $555,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006996-2017  R&D INVESTMENT CO INC V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 610 4 2017
Address: 99 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,100.00 $0.00 $428,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $889,700.00 $0.00 $771,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,317,800.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,317,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($117,800.00)
006883-2018  R&D INVESTMENT CO. INC. V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 610 4 2018
Address: 99 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,100.00 $0.00 $428,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $889,700.00 $0.00 $571,900.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,317,800.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,317,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($317,800.00)
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009003-2009  NORTH SOUTH PROPS LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 14 2009
Address: 20 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,400.00 $0.00 $99,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $779,400.00 $0.00 $779,400.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $779,400.00 $779,400.00 $0.00
019356-2010  NORTH SOUTH PROPS LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 14 2010
Address: 20 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $680,000.00 $436,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,400.00 $99,400.00 $63,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $779,400.00 $779,400.00 $500,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $779,400.00 $500,000.00 ($279,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018165-2011  NORTH SOUTH PROP LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 14 2011
Address: 20 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,000.00 $544,000.00 $436,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,400.00 $99,400.00 $13,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $643,400.00 $643,400.00 $450,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,400.00 $450,000.00 ($193,400.00)
018422-2012  NORTH SOUTH PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 14 2012
Address: 20 GRAND AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $544,000.00 $544,000.00 $436,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $99,400.00 $99,400.00 $13,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $643,400.00 $643,400.00 $450,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2013 Year2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,400.00 $450,000.00 ($193,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017784-2013  NORTH SOUTH PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 14 2013
Address: 20 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017848-2013  STEINBERG,A&Z ETALS(LIFE EST) V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 11.01 2013
Address: 82 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $514,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $341,400.00 $341,400.00 $285,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $856,000.00 $856,000.00 $800,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $856,000.00 $800,000.00 ($56,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016198-2011  CAROLINA TOPOLEWSKI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 503 14 2011
Address: 59 John St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $689,000.00 $689,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,300.00 $181,300.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $870,300.00 $870,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $870,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005994-2018  FAIR LAWN 16-00 ROUTE 208 LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4708 16 2018
Address:  16-00 Route 208
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,960,000.00 $0.00 $3,253,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,384,700.00 $0.00 $1,220,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,344,700.00 $0.00 $4.473,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,344,700.00 $4,473,800.00 ($870,900.00)
005994-2018  FAIR LAWN 16-00 ROUTE 208 LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4708 14 2018
Address:  Elmary Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,300.00 $0.00 $126,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $155,300.00 $0.00 $126,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,300.00 $126,200.00 ($29,100.00)
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002791-2014  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR 2514 1 2014
Address: 100 Sterling Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002615-2015  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2514 1 2015
Address: 100 STERLING DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001216-2016  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2514 1 2016
Address: 100 STERLING DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000550-2017  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2514 1 2017
Address: 100 STERLING DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013391-2017  YULIYA TORMOSINA & SERGEY CHEREDNICHENKO V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1316 1.02 2017
Address: 672 KING RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $456,000.00 $456,000.00 $456,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $573,700.00 $543,900.00 $482,500.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,029,700.00 $999,900.00 $938,500.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $999,900.00 $938,500.00 ($61,400.00)
Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004180-2016  FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V GARFIELD CITY 77.02 23 2016
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $737,600.00 $0.00 $737,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,224,000.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,000.00 $1,175,000.00 ($49,000.00)
000551-2017  FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V GARFIELD CITY 77.02 23 2017
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $737,600.00 $0.00 $737,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,224,000.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,000.00

$1,175,000.00 ($49,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000403-2018  FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V GARFIELD CITY 77.02 23 2018
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $737,600.00 $0.00 $737,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $486,400.00 $0.00 $362,400.00 | rroare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,224,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($124,000.00)
Total number of cases for Garfield City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006516-2016  CONDOR REALTY, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOROUGH 2 5 2016
Address: 385 S. Maple Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,793,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,581,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013243-2016 345 UNION STREET LLC / TAXPAYER V HACKENSACK CITY 321 19 2017
Address: 345 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $558,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $986,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $986,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013244-2016 345 UNION STREET LLC / TAXPAYER V CITY OF HACKENSACK 321 19 2016
Address: 345 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $558,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $986,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $986,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007557-2017 400 MAIN STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 242.02 12 2017
Address: 424 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,799,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,993,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,993,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006869-2018 400 MAIN STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 242.02 12 2018
Address: 424 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,906,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $2,115,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,115,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007800-2018  TD BANK N.A., AS TENANT V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500 100 2018
Address: 540 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,508,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,663,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,663,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002876-2017  RITE AID #00855-01 V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 23 1 2017
Address:  151-157 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,584,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007910-2016  UGURLU REALTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BORO 12 23 2016
Address: 140 RT. 46 W.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,447,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,447,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001943-2017  UGURLU REALTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BORO 12 23 2017
Address: 140 RT. 46 W.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $406,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,491,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,491,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006597-2018  UGURLU REALTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BORO 12 23 2018
Address: 140 RT. 46 W.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $410,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,495,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,495,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002419-2013  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 23 2013
Address:  648-654 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $0.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $0.00 $235,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $0.00 $1,123,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $1,123,000.00 $0.00
002895-2013  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 25 2013
Address: 626-628 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $0.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $0.00 $523,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,721,700.00 $0.00 $1,721,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,721,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005137-2014  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 25 2014
Address:  626-628 RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $0.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $0.00 $523,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,721,700.00 $0.00 $1,721,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,721,700.00 $0.00
005144-2014  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 23 2014
Address:  648-354 RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $0.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $0.00 $235,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $0.00 $1,123,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $1,123,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002794-2015  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 23 2015
Address:  648-654 RIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $0.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $0.00 $235,300.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $0.00 $1,123,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $1,123,000.00 $0.00
002796-2015  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 211 25 2015
Address: 626-628 RIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $0.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $0.00 $523,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,721,700.00 $0.00 $1,721,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,721,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011208-2015 800 SCHUYLER AVENUE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 223 1 2015
Address: 800 SCHUYLER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $962,500.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006610-2016  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 25 2016
Address: 626-628 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $0.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $0.00 $423,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,721,700.00 $0.00 $1,621,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,621,700.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006611-2016  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 23 2016
Address:  648-654 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $0.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $0.00 $35,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $0.00 $923,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $923,000.00 ($200,000.00)
013351-2016 800 SCHUYLER AVENUE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 223 1 2016
Address: 800 SCHUYLER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $962,500.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013118-2017 800 SCHUYLER AVENUE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 223 1 2017
Address: 800 SCHUYLER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $962,500.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013201-2017  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 23 2017
Address:  648-654 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $887,700.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $235,300.00 $35,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $1,123,000.00 $923,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $923,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013206-2017  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 25 2017
Address:  626-628 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $1,198,600.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $523,100.00 $423,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $1,721,700.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,621,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,621,700.00 ($100,000.00)
004219-2018  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 23 2018
Address:  648-654 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $887,700.00 $0.00 $887,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,300.00 $0.00 $35,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,123,000.00 $0.00 $923,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,123,000.00 $923,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004222-2018  CLAUBERG ASSOCIATES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 211 25 2018
Address:  626-628 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,600.00 $0.00 $1,198,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $523,100.00 $0.00 $323,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,721,700.00 $0.00 $1,521,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,721,700.00 $1,521,700.00 ($200,000.00)
013152-2018  G3 REALTY ASSOCIATES I, LLC AND/OR VALVANO, ANTHONY V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 181 29 2018
Address: 341 Sanford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $270,400.00 $270,400.00 $125,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $570,400.00 $570,400.00 $425,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $570,400.00 $425,000.00 ($145,400.00)
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 16




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002361-2009  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2009
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,000,000.00 $0.00 $28,000,000.00 | £raaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $41,000,000.00 $0.00 $38,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,000,000.00 $38,000,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)
003152-2009  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 183 1 2009
Address:  State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003152-2009  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 26 2 C0003 2009
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005261-2010  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2010
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,000,000.00 $0.00 $29,205,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $41,000,000.00 $0.00 $39,205,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,000,000.00 $39,205,000.00 ($1,795,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005264-2010  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 26 2 C0003 2010
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005264-2010  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 183 1 2010
Address:  State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005506-2011  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 26 2 C0003 2011
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005506-2011  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TP 183 1 2011
Address:  State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005507-2011  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2011
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 | £raeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00
005522-2012  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0003 2012
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005522-2012  GARDEN CROSSROADS LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 183 1 2012
Address:  State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005635-2012  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2012
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007186-2013  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C., V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0003 2013
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007186-2013  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C., V MAHWAH TWP. 183 1 2013
Address:  State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007189-2013  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES, V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2013
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 | £raeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00
006844-2014  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2014
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006845-2014  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C. V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0003 2014
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006845-2014  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C. V MAHWAH TWP. 183 1 2014
Address:  State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007561-2015  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C. V MAHWAH TWP. 183 1 2015
Address:  STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007561-2015  GARDEN CROSSROADS, L.L.C. V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0003 2015
Address: 1 INTERNATIONAL BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007630-2015  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2015
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 | £raeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00
002341-2016  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2016
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002342-2016  GARDEN CROSSROADS, LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0003 2016
Address: 1 International Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002270-2017  CROSSROADS DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATES V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 2017
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,250,200.00 $0.00 $16,250,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,100,000.00 $0.00 $39,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $55,350,200.00 $0.00 $55,350,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $55,350,200.00 $55,350,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002271-2017  GARDEN CROSSROADS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 26 2 C0003 2017
Address: 1 International Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002271-2017  GARDEN CROSSROADS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 183 1 2017
Address:  State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005654-2017  BERGEN PROPERTIES INC V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 135.01 61.01 2017
Address: 960 Macarthur Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,275,000.00 $0.00 $4,275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,975,000.00 $0.00 $10,975,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $15,250,000.00 $0.00 $15,250,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,250,000.00 $15,250,000.00 $0.00
003279-2018  BERGEN PROPERTIES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 135.01 61.01 2018
Address: 960 Macarthur Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,275,000.00 $0.00 $4,275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,975,000.00 $0.00 $9,725,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $15,250,000.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,250,000.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007193-2018  LOUIS GABRIELE V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 21.09 3 2018
Address: 10 PATRICK BREM COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $489,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $991,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,480,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,480,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 21




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005268-2018  LIPSKY, MIKHAIL & ILONA V MONTVALE BORO 904 10 2018
Address: 5 HEATHER RIDGE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $424,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $583,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,008,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,008,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003543-2017 M & T BANK-ATTN CORP REAL ESTATE V NEW MILFORD BOR. 607 1 2017
Address: 715 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $741,300.00 $0.00 $741,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,093,800.00 $0.00 $1,093,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,093,800.00 $1,093,800.00 $0.00
002622-2018 M & T BANK-ATTN CORP REAL ESTATE V NEW MILFORD BOR. 607 1 2018
Address: 715 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $741,300.00 $0.00 $741,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,093,800.00 $0.00 $1,093,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,093,800.00 $1,093,800.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for New Milford Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005059-2017  SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 15 24 2017
Address:  113-119 Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $543,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,255,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,255,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007767-2018  SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 15 24 2018
Address:  113-119 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $616,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $666,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,283,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,283,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010800-2012  JOSEPH R. SPOSA (TRSTE) V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 5 2012
Address: 246 Pegasus Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $845,900.00 $0.00 $845,900.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,121,900.00 $0.00 $1,121,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,121,900.00 $1,121,900.00 $0.00
010800-2012  JOSEPH R. SPOSA (TRSTE) V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 3 2012
Address: 248 Pegasus Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,614,300.00 $0.00 $1,424,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,890,300.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,300.00 $1,700,000.00 ($190,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001683-2013  SPOSA (TRSTE/ ET AL), MARJORIE H V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 5 2013
Address: 246 Pegasus Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $845,900.00 $0.00 $845,900.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,121,900.00 $0.00 $1,121,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,121,900.00 $1,121,900.00 $0.00
001683-2013  SPOSA (TRSTE/ ET AL), MARJORIE H V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 3 2013
Address: 248 Pegasus Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,614,300.00 $0.00 $1,449,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,890,300.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,300.00

$1,725,000.00 ($165,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006901-2014  SPOSA (TRSTE/ET AL), MARJORIE H. V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 5 2014
Address: 246 Pegasus Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $845,900.00 $0.00 $845,900.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,121,900.00 $0.00 $1,121,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,121,900.00 $1,121,900.00 $0.00
006901-2014  SPOSA (TRSTE/ET AL), MARJORIE H. V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 3 2014
Address: 248 Pegasus Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,614,300.00 $0.00 $1,614,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,890,300.00 $0.00 $1,890,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,300.00

$1,890,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001764-2015  SPOSA (TRSTE/ET AL), MARJORIE H. V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 5 2015
Address: 246 Pegasus Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $845,900.00 $0.00 $845,900.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,121,900.00 $0.00 $1,121,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,121,900.00 $1,121,900.00 $0.00
001764-2015  SPOSA (TRSTE/ET AL), MARJORIE H. V NORTHVALE BOR. 301 3 2015
Address: 248 Pegasus Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $276,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,614,300.00 $0.00 $1,614,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,890,300.00 $0.00 $1,890,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,300.00

$1,890,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003376-2016  PILDES BROTHERS, LLC V NORTHVALE BOR. 1101 6 2016
Address: 160 Legrand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,306,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004177-2016 170 LEGRAND ASSOCIATES L.P. V NORTHVALE BOR. 1101 11 2016
Address: 170 Legrand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,155,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001142-2017 170 LEGRAND ASSOCIATES L.P. V NORTHVALE BOR. 1101 11 2017
Address: 170 Legrand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,155,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001682-2017  PILDES BROTHERS, LLC V NORTHVALE BOR. 1101 6 2017
Address: 160 Legrand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,306,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000664-2018 170 LEGRAND ASSOCIATES L.P. V NORTHVALE BOR. 1101 11 2018
Address: 170 Legrand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,155,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,717,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000667-2018  PILDES BROTHERS, LLC V NORTHVALE 1101 6 2018
Address: 160 LEGRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,306,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,867,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009602-2010  JOHN VAROSCAK ET AL V NORWOOD BOR 9 7 2010
Address: 43 Briarwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $764,000.00 $0.00 $764,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,000.00 $0.00 $211,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,031,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,031,000.00 $975,000.00 ($56,000.00)
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009602-2011  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND BOR 3204 2 2011
Address: 100 Bauer Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010476-2012  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND BOR 3204 2 2012
Address: 100 Bauer Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,261,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($596,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006080-2018  A&E VENTURES OF OAKLAND LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2702 1.01 2018
Address: 140 RAMAPO VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006080-2018  A&E VENTURES OF OAKLAND LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2702 1.02 2018
Address: 150 RAMAPO VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $604,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $939,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $939,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: oOld Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006737-2012  STACEY L. MILLUS V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 203 1 2012
Address: 39 Pine Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $737,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,271,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,271,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018100-2013  THOMAS R. AND JULIE MULLER V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 901 7 2013
Address: 14 HERITAGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $565,900.00 $565,900.00 $565,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,784,100.00 $1,684,100.00 $1,684,100.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,350,000.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013354-2016  TAILOR, SHAUKAT A. V PARAMUS BOR. 5707 8 2016
Address: 410 Forest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $265,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $559,200.00 $559,200.00 $535,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $824,200.00 $824,200.00 $800,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $824,200.00 $800,000.00 ($24,200.00)
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005429-2018  JP MORGAN CHASE #144077 V RAMSEY BOR. 4810 16 2018
Address: 18 N SPRUCE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,168,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003265-2015 951 EDGEWATER AVE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2801 6 2015
Address: 951 EDGEWATER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $315,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $787,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003265-2015 951 EDGEWATER AVE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2801 6 2015
Address: 951 EDGEWATER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $787,800.00 $0.00 $687,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $1,002,800.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,800.00 $1,002,800.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006289-2013  MAIN RP ASSOCIATES LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 100 1 2013
Address: 115 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002414-2017  CHWE, CHANG HOON & YOUNG MEE V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2705 12 2017
Address: 405 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,500.00 $0.00 $502,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $851,800.00 $0.00 $851,800.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,354,300.00 $0.00 $1,354,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,354,300.00 $1,354,300.00 $0.00
000682-2018  CHWE, CHANG HOON & YOUNG MEE V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2705 12 2018
Address: 405 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,500.00 $0.00 $502,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $851,800.00 $0.00 $782,500.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,354,300.00 $0.00 $1,285,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,354,300.00 $1,285,000.00 ($69,300.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004329-2016  LOMBARDO, YVONNE V RIVERVALE TWP. 2002 3 2016
Address: 124 Coopers Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $355,700.00 $0.00 $355,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $943,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,299,000.00 $0.00 $1,249,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,299,000.00 $1,249,000.00 ($50,000.00)
001156-2017  LOMBARDO, YVONNE V RIVERVALE TWP. 2002 3 2017
Address: 124 Coopers Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $355,700.00 $0.00 $355,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $943,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,299,000.00 $0.00 $1,249,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,299,000.00 $1,249,000.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for River Vale Township 2




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007537-2009  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 42.01 369 2009
Address: 171 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $857,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,313,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007537-2009  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 32 12.02 2009
Address: Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015915-2009  PARK AVE MOTOR CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TP 32 4 2009
Address: Lincoln Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,400.00 $183,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $183,400.00 $183,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $183,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
015915-2009  PARK AVE MOTOR CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TP 32 3.02 2009
Address: R Lincoln Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $23,100.00 $23,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $23,100.00 $23,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015915-2009  PARK AVE MOTOR CORP V ROCHELLE PARK TP 32 1 2009
Address: 90 Susquehanna Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001227-2010  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK BOR 42.01 369 2010
Address: 171 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $857,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,313,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001227-2010  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK BOR 32 12.02 2010
Address: Rt17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019448-2010  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 42.01 369 2010
Address:  Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $690,300.00 $690,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $1,415,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,105,500.00 $2,105,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019448-2010  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 32 12.02 2010
Address:  Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011624-2011  SOMJOAN LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TP 42.01 369 2011
Address: 171 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011628-2011  PARK AVE MOTOR CORP NJ V ROCHELLE PARK TP 51.01 3 2011
Address: 210 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,198,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $3,758,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,758,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004505-2013  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 5 2013
Address:  CENTRAL AV
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004505-2013  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 42.01 369 2013
Address: 171 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004505-2013  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 12.02 2013
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004506-2013  PARK AVE MOTOR CORP NJ V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 51.01 3 2013
Address: 210 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,440,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009342-2014  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 42.01 369 2014
Address: 171 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $690,300.00 $0.00 $690,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $0.00 $1,249,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $1,940,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $1,940,000.00 ($165,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007568-2015  SOMIOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 42.01 369 2015
Address: 171 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $690,300.00 $0.00 $690,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $0.00 $1,249,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $1,940,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $1,940,000.00 ($165,500.00)
002546-2016  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 42.01 369 2016
Address: 171 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,415,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002682-2017 216 ROUTE 17 NORTH LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 51.01 3 2017
Address: 210 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,440,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 12




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004598-2017  NYCO HOLDING CO INC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 52 2.03 2017
Address: 150 WESLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $682,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,457,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007729-2017  NYCO HOLDING CO., INC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 52 2.03 2017
Address: 150 WESLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $682,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,457,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002545-2018  NYCO HOLDING CO., INC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 52 2.03 2018
Address: 150 WESLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $682,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,457,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006975-2018  NYCO HOLDING CO. INC. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TOWNSHIP 52 2.03 2018
Address: 150 WESLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $682,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,798,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,480,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,480,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005169-2015  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 3 2015
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005569-2015  RAVEN HILL ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5010 1 2015
Address:  72-132 Walraven Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005725-2015  CVS V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3209 10 2015
Address:  371-377 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $948,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005745-2015  CVS V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 701 1 2015
Address:  536-556 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005931-2015  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 4 2015
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002892-2016  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 3209 10 2016
Address:  371-377 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $948,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002942-2016  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2016
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002944-2016  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2016
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002971-2016  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 701 1 2016
Address:  536-556 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003123-2016  RAVEN HILL ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 5010 1 2016
Address:  72-132 Walraven Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006646-2017  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 3209 10 2017
Address:  371-377 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $948,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006647-2017  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 701 1 2017
Address:  536-556 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006650-2017  RAVEN HILL ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 5010 1 2017
Address:  72-132 Walraven Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006652-2017  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2017
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006653-2017  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2017
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002054-2018  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 3209 10 2018
Address:  371-377 Queen Anne Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $948,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003424-2018  CVS V TEANECK TWP. 701 1 2018
Address:  536-556 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $821,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,616,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004240-2018  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2018
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004243-2018  RAVEN HILL ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 5010 1 2018
Address:  72-132 Walraven Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,873,000.00 $0.00 $5,660,000.00 | £raaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,313,000.00 $0.00 $7,100,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,313,000.00 $7,100,000.00 ($213,000.00)
004247-2018  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2018
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012708-2018  JOSEPH & SHIRA STEINBERG V TEANECK TWP. 4017 10 2018
Address: 969 Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,100.00 $225,100.00 $225,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,700.00 $637,700.00 $604,900.00 | £roare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $862,800.00 $862,800.00 $830,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $862,800.00 $830,000.00 ($32,800.00)
012759-2018  KAPPOCK,MARY & B. ET AL V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 606 35 2018
Address: 605 BEVERLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,600.00 $175,600.00 $175,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $96,100.00 $96,100.00 $59,400.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $271,700.00 $271,700.00 $235,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,700.00 $235,000.00 ($36,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013253-2018  JOSEPH BARRICELLA V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3712.01 5 C0802 2018
Address: 2 Sandburg Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $243,900.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $363,900.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township

23




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018525-2011  DEBORAH PERRA V TENAFLY BOR 809 15 2011
Address: 9 Coleman Terr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,000.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $185,900.00 $185,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $525,900.00 $525,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
016507-2013  GLYANTZ, LEYA V TENAFLY BOR. 1901 30 2013
Address: 80 Dean Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,800.00 $343,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $79,500.00 $79,500.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $423,300.00 $423,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $423,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012928-2017  ARNOLD REITER (TRSTE) V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR 1012 27.02 2017
Address: 5 Joseph Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $496,900.00 $496,900.00 $496,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,703,100.00 $1,703,100.00 $1,503,100.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP'ed: Y Year 1: Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017904-2012  P.S.E.&G. CORP. V WESTWOOD BOR. 1601 2 2012
Address:  BROADWAY & BROOKLI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $435,900.00 $435,900.00 $435,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,700.00 $18,700.00 $18,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $454,600.00 $454,600.00 $454,600.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $454,600.00 $454,600.00 $0.00
017974-2013  P.S.E.& G. CORP. V WESTWOOD BOROUGH 1601 2 2013
Address: BROADWAY & BROOKLI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $435,900.00 $0.00 $435,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,700.00 $0.00 $18,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $454,600.00 $0.00 $454,600.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $454,600.00 $454,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013162-2017 P.S.E. & G. CORP V WESTWOOD BOROUGH 1601 2 2017
Address:  BROADWAY & BROOKLINE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $395,900.00 $395,900.00 $343,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $6,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $403,600.00 $403,600.00 $350,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $403,600.00 $350,000.00 ($53,600.00)
Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004375-2016 ~ KLEIN, MARC & JENNIFER V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1701 14 2016
Address: 10 Birchwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $805,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013298-2016  ROSENBLATT, ROBERT T & DIANE V WOODCLIFF LAKE 1001 5 2016
Address: 60 Old Farms Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $318,900.00 $318,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $664,900.00 $664,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $983,800.00 $983,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $983,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002505-2017  MITOFSKY, SANDRA & ERIC V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1602 10.06 2017
Address: 1 Olde Woods Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $915,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,236,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,236,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002507-2017  KLEIN, MARC & JENNIFER V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1701 14 2017
Address: 10 Birchwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $805,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002513-2017 XU, GAOFENG & RUAN, JIANFEN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 2201.01 3 2017
Address: 5 Mulholland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,002,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002515-2017  KRAMER, RADU & SUZANNE V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 2902 12.01 2017
Address: 22 Anton Ct.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $718,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,081,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,081,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003615-2017  KALB, JILL V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 1108 1 2017
Address: 21 HUNTER RIDGE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $334,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $978,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013762-2012  GEORGETTE L. O'DONNELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 245 51.06 2012
Address: 11 Alex Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $590,800.00 $590,800.00 $590,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $409,200.00 $409,200.00 $409,200.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
019519-2012  RICHARD BERENSON & LINDA ARAZ V WYCKOFF TWP. 428 9.01 2012
Address: 831 MOUNTAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $487,100.00 $487,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $727,000.00 $727,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,214,100.00 $1,214,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,214,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010026-2013  GERALD & CAROL SOTSKY V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 68 2013
Address: 693 Charnwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $737,500.00 $0.00 $737,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,791,300.00 $0.00 $1,462,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,528,800.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,528,800.00 $2,200,000.00 ($328,800.00)
018899-2013  FREY, ARNOLD V. & LORETTA A V WYCKOFF TWP. 474 4.01 2013
Address: 366 AUBURN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $394,000.00 $394,000.00 $394,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $166,000.00 $166,000.00 $56,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $450,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $560,000.00 $450,000.00 ($110,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007999-2015  MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2015
Address: 111 WILLOW POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,084,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,367,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008496-2015  LAKELAND BANK V WYCKOFF TWP. 236 1.01 2015
Address: 652 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $918,000.00 $0.00 $918,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,300.00 $0.00 $703,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,621,300.00 $0.00 $1,621,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,621,300.00 $1,621,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014215-2015  DEAN & JEANNE KELLY V WYCKOFF TWP. 317 11 2015
Address: 389 Sunset Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $514,400.00 $514,400.00 $514,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $196,600.00 $196,600.00 $120,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $711,000.00 $711,000.00 $635,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $711,000.00 $635,000.00 ($76,000.00)
004822-2016  RONALD G. AND LESLIE A. ACHTER V WYCKOFF TWP. 427 9 2016
Address: 821 Albemarle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $675,200.00 $0.00 $675,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $637,900.00 $0.00 $524,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($113,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006816-2016  LAKELAND BANK V WYCKOFF TWP 236 1.01 2016
Address: 652 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $918,000.00 $0.00 $918,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,300.00 $0.00 $507,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,621,300.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,621,300.00 $1,425,000.00 ($196,300.00)
012924-2016  DEAN & JEANNE KELLY V WYCKOFF TWP. 317 11 2016
Address: 389 Sunset Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $514,400.00 $514,400.00 $514,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $196,600.00 $196,600.00 $120,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $711,000.00 $711,000.00 $635,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $711,000.00 $635,000.00 ($76,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003549-2017  LAKELAND BANK V WYCKOFF TWP 236 1.01 2017
Address: 652 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $918,000.00 $0.00 $918,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,300.00 $0.00 $507,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,621,300.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,621,300.00 $1,425,000.00 ($196,300.00)
000237-2018  RONALD AND LESLIE ACHTER V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 427 9 2018
Address: 821 Albemarle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $675,200.00 $0.00 $675,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,900.00 $0.00 $474,800.00 | foare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $1,150,000.00 ($163,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003861-2018  LAKELAND STATE BANK V WYCKOFF TWP 236 1.01 2018
Address: 652 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $918,000.00 $0.00 $918,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,300.00 $0.00 $507,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,621,300.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,621,300.00 $1,425,000.00 ($196,300.00)
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009756-2013 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC, V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.06 2013
Address: 2609 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $1,002,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $1,002,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,002,000.00 $1,002,000.00 $0.00
009756-2013 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC, V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.05 2013
Address: 2605 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,654,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,654,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,654,800.00 $1,654,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009756-2013 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC, V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.04 2013
Address: 2601 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $738,600.00 $0.00 $738,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $738,600.00 $0.00 $738,600.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,600.00 $738,600.00 $0.00
000421-2014 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.06 2014
Address: 2609 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,002,000.00 $940,000.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000421-2014 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.05 2014
Address: 2605 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,654,800.00 $1,484,000.00 ($170,800.00)
000421-2014 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.04 2014
Address: 2601 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,600.00 $720,500.00 ($18,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001172-2015 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.04 2015
Address: 2601 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,600.00 $720,500.00 ($18,100.00)
001172-2015 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.06 2015
Address: 2609 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,002,000.00 $940,000.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001172-2015 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.05 2015
Address: 2605 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,654,800.00 $1,484,000.00 ($170,800.00)
000512-2016 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.05 2016
Address: 2605 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,654,800.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,654,800.00 $1,484,000.00 ($170,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000512-2016 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.04 2016
Address: 2601 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $738,600.00 $0.00 $720,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,600.00 $720,500.00 ($18,100.00)
000512-2016 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.06 2016
Address: 2609 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,002,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,002,000.00 $940,000.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006998-2017  SAMANTHA PROPERTIES, LLC V BURLINGTON TWP 98 6.01 2017
Address: 4397 ROUTE 130 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,768,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $3,507,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007117-2017 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.06 2017
Address: 2609 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $940,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $940,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $940,000.00 $940,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007117-2017 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.04 2017
Address: 2601 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $720,500.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $720,500.00 $0.00 $720,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $720,500.00 $720,500.00 $0.00
007117-2017 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V BURLINGTON TWP. 108 1.05 2017
Address: 2605 RANCOCAS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,484,000.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,484,000.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,484,000.00 $1,484,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006798-2018 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON 108 1.06 2018
Address: 2609 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $940,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $940,000.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $940,000.00 $940,000.00 $0.00
006798-2018 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON 108 1.05 2018
Address: 2605 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,484,000.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,484,000.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,484,000.00 $1,484,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006798-2018 295 BURLINGTON ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON 108 1.04 2018
Address: 2601 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $720,500.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $720,500.00 $0.00 $720,500.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $720,500.00 $720,500.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Burlington Township 7




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Hainesport Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007669-2016 ~ BRUNI ASSOCIATES V HAINESPORT TOWNSHIP 98 1 2016
Address: 1351 RTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,793,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  N/A
Total: $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011213-2018 714 MARNE LLC V HAINESPORT TOWNSHIP 24 12.04 24 2018
Address:  Marne Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,300.00 $204,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $204,300.00 $204,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $204,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hainesport Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009448-2014  WARE, G LANE C/O GRAEBEL V MOORESTOWN TWP. 200 13 2014
Address: 923 N. LENOLA RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $778,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012217-2016  ESTATE OF EDNA RAVIKIO V TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 2900 6 2015
Address: 505 S Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,120,000.00 $1,120,000.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,178,600.00 $2,178,600.00 $1,800,000.00 | £raeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,298,600.00 $3,298,600.00 $3,000,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,298,600.00 $3,000,000.00 ($298,600.00)
Total number of cases for Moorestown Township

2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009340-2013  EAST GATE BUSINESS CENTER, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.06 1 2013
Address:  125-139 GAITHER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,102,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,697,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011861-2016  EASTERN DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC V MT LAUREL TWP 304 1.01 2016
Address: 3370 RT 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/24/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,500.00 $183,500.00 $183,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $659,700.00 $659,700.00 $559,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $843,200.00 $843,200.00 $743,200.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $843,200.00 $743,200.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003002-2017  MAP FEE OWNER LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1201.02 1 2017
Address: 309 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,358,900.00 $0.00 $4,208,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,608,900.00 $0.00 $5,458,900.00 | APPl€d: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,608,900.00 $5,458,900.00 ($150,000.00)
003006-2017  MAP FEE OWNER LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1201.02 2 2017
Address: 307 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,784,000.00 $0.00 $3,709,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,034,000.00 $0.00 $4,950,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,034,000.00 $4,959,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007000-2017  PASSPORT PROPERTIES, LLC V MT LAUREL TWP 1300.05 2.02 2017
Address: 1230 RT 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,074,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $6,895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $10,969,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,969,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003616-2018  PFI VPN V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1201.02 1 2018
Address: 309 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,358,900.00 $0.00 $4,058,900.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,608,900.00 $0.00 $5,308,900.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,608,900.00 $5,308,900.00 ($300,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 6




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: North Hanover Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013534-2016 DAY FOUR SOLAR, LLC V NORTH HANOVER TWP. 905 29 QFARM 2015
Address:  COOKSTOWN-NEW EGYPT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $23,600.00 $940,900.00 $23,600.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $964,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
013534-2016 DAY FOUR SOLAR, LLC V NORTH HANOVER TWP. 905 29 QFARM 2014
Address:  COOKSTOWN-NEW EGYPT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $23,600.00 $940,900.00 $23,600.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $964,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: North Hanover Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013534-2016 DAY FOUR SOLAR, LLC V NORTH HANOVER TWP. 905 29 QFARM 2016
Address:  COOKSTOWN-NEW EGYPT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $23,600.00 $940,900.00 $756,600.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $1,697,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for North Hanover Tp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Palmyra Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010414-2017  DAB PROPERTIES LLC V PALMYRA BORO 68 6 2017
Address: 621 W 5TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $57,800.00 $57,800.00 $57,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $135,100.00 $135,100.00 $122,200.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $192,900.00 $192,900.00 $180,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $192,900.00 $180,000.00 ($12,900.00)
Total number of cases for Palmyra Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000075-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 B02 2017
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000075-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 BO1 2017
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000319-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 B02 2016
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 3 3 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $93,800.00 $93,800.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000319-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 BO1 2016
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 3 3 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $93,800.00 $93,800.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Burlington  Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011570-2018  LAMAR ADVERTISING OF PENN, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 B02 2018
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011570-2018  LAMAR ADVERTISING OF PENN, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 BO1 2018
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Westampton Township 3




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006640-2016  GPT LLC V BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR 173.04 2.01 2016
Address: 75 Haag Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006663-2017  GPT LLC V BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR 173.04 2.01 2017
Address: 75 Haag Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,000.00 $0.00 $385,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,790,000.00 $0.00 $3,515,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,175,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,175,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($275,000.00)




County: Camden

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Block

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001691-2018  GPT LLC V BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR 173.04 2.01 2018
Address: 75 Haag Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,000.00 $0.00 $385,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,790,000.00 $0.00 $3,615,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 )
Total: $3,875,000.00 $0.00 $3,700,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,875,000.00 $3,700,000.00 ($175,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 3




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002776-2018 220 CHERRY HILL REALTY LLC V CHERRY HILL 523.13 13 2018
Address: Rear of Kresson
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Collingswood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010643-2017  COLALILLO ALEXANDER A JR V COLLINGSWOOD 51 14 2017
Address: 993 HADDON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 $116,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,100.00 $241,100.00 $144,000.00 | £roare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $357,100.00 $357,100.00 $260,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $357,100.00 $260,000.00 ($97,100.00)
Total number of cases for Collingswood Borough 1




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006653-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V BOOMERANG 52 LLC 10903 2 TO1 2018
Address: 1 T&G Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: N
Land- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  N/A
Total: $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006653-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V BOOMERANG 52 LLC 10903 2 2018
Address: 1 T&G Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $227,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $692,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $919,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $919,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006855-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V ISTORAGE PO LLC 8301 4 2018
Address: 801 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,800.00 $0.00 $78,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $78,800.00 $0.00 $78,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $0.00
006855-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V ISTORAGE PO LLC 8301 2 2018
Address: 841 N Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $606,900.00 $0.00 $606,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,995,700.00 $0.00 $4,935,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,602,600.00 $0.00 $5,542,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,602,600.00 $5,542,600.00 $2,940,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006879-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V LAKEVIEW REALITY INVESTMENT ASSOC 5101 3 2018
Address: 200 Lake View Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,239,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $7,071,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $8,310,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,310,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006879-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V LAKEVIEW REALITY INVESTMENT ASSOC 4403 1 2018
Address: 590 Lower Landing
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,654,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $18,706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $22,360,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,360,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006930-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESER V HP ALTMAN AUTUMN RIDGE LLC 13103 46 2018
Address: 1501 Little Gloucester Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $27,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  N/A
Total: $34,982,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $34,982,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006930-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESER V HP ALTMAN AUTUMN RIDGE LLC 13103 45 2018
Address: 1505 Little Gloucester Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006930-2018  TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESER V HP ALTMAN AUTUMN RIDGE LLC 13103 44 2018
Address: 1451 Little Gloucester Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $87,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $87,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Gloucester Township 4




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002726-2018  MICHAEL & CATHERINE MCCARTHY V HADDONFIELD 79 7.12 2018
Address: 369 Station Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $371,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $776,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,148,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,148,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006523-2018  PATTERSON, ELLEN AND JOHN V HADDONFIELD 64.24 6 2018
Address: 170 Upland Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $567,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,169,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,169,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Haddonfield Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Merchantville Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005248-2015  STRATAGEM MERCHANTVILLE LLC V MERCHANTVILLE BOROUGH 26 1 2015
Address: 34 W Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,571,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005386-2016 ~ STRATAGEM MERCHANTVILLE LLC V MERCHANTVILLE BOROUGH 26 1 2016
Address: 34 W Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,571,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Camden Municipality: Merchantville Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003171-2017  STRATAGEM MERCHANTVILLE LLC V MERCHANTVILLE BOR. 26 1 2017
Address: 34 W Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,571,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000830-2018  STRATAGEM MERCHANTVILLE LLC V MERCHANTVILLE BOR. 26 1 2018
Address: 34 W Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,571,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Merchantville Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003690-2016  TRAINER, FRANCIS JR & JEANNE V AVALON BOR. 43.03 1 2016
Address: 4369 Dune Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,560,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,375,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,935,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,935,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003623-2017  RISHFORTH,WM &R & R NJ PTNRS,LLC V BOROUGH OF AVALON 42.05 49 2017
Address: 4525 FOURTH AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Avalon Borough

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003663-2017  TRAINER, FRANCIS JR & JEANNE V AVALON BOR. 43.03 1 2017
Address: 4369 Dune Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,560,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,375,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,935,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,935,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004441-2018  TRAINER, FRANCIS JR & JEANNE V AVALON 43.03 1 2018
Address: 4369 DUNE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,392,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,508,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,901,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,901,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010848-2018  CONSTANTIN CRIVAS V LOWER TWP. 501 41 2018
Address: 703 SHUNPIKE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,400.00 $100,400.00 $84,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $18,000.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $129,400.00 $129,400.00 $102,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $129,400.00 $102,000.00 ($27,400.00)
Total number of cases for Lower Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000811-2018  OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2018
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPHeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000842-2018  CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2018
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000842-2018  CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2018
Address:  828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $640,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ocean City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003705-2016  PAVLOU, GEORGE V WILDWOOD CITY 175 6.01 2016
Address: 3624 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $745,000.00 $0.00 $745,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $642,700.00 $0.00 $523,850.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,387,700.00 $0.00 $1,268,850.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,387,700.00 $1,268,850.00 ($118,850.00)
005166-2017  PAVLOU, GEORGE V WILDWOOD CITY 175 6.01 2017
Address: 3624 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $745,000.00 $0.00 $745,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $642,700.00 $0.00 $523,850.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,387,700.00 $0.00 $1,268,850.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,387,700.00 $1,268,850.00 ($118,850.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002167-2018  PAVLOU, GEORGE V WILDWOOD CITY 175 6.01 2018
Address: 3624 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $745,000.00 $0.00 $745,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $642,700.00 $0.00 $523,850.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,387,700.00 $0.00 $1,268,850.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,387,700.00 $1,268,850.00 ($118,850.00)
Total number of cases for Wildwood City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010567-2017  SHMUELY, MICHAEL V BRIDGETON CITY 107 24 2017
Address: 42 CORAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $122,900.00 $122,900.00 $100,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $134,600.00 $134,600.00 $112,400.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,600.00 $112,400.00 ($22,200.00)
010027-2018 42 CORAL STREET LLC V BRIDGETON CITY 107 24 2018
Address: 42 CORAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $122,900.00 $122,900.00 $73,800.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $134,600.00 $134,600.00 $85,500.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,600.00 $85,500.00 ($49,100.00)
Total number of cases for Bridgeton City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005735-2016  CERVINI, DANIEL R. V VINELAND 302 4 2016
Address: 3656 N. MILL RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,400.00 $0.00 $308,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,122,100.00 $0.00 $2,122,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,430,500.00 $0.00 $2,430,500.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,430,500.00 $2,430,500.00 $0.00
001372-2017  CERVINI, DANIEL R. V VINELAND 302 4 2017
Address: 3656 N. MILL RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,400.00 $0.00 $308,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,122,100.00 $0.00 $1,541,600.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,430,500.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,430,500.00 $1,850,000.00 ($580,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000953-2018  CERVINI, DANIEL R. V VINELAND 302 4 2018
Address: 3656 N. MILL RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,400.00 $0.00 $308,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,122,100.00 $0.00 $1,491,600.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,430,500.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,430,500.00 $1,800,000.00 ($630,500.00)
003742-2018 226 LANDIS AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF VINELAND 2918 2 2018
Address: 228 W. Landis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $802,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,181,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,983,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,983,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Vineland City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008668-2011  GP BLOOMFIELD, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP. AND EAST ORANGE CITY 61 1 2011
Address: 5 Lawrence St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/10/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,033,000.00 $0.00 $2,411,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,648,400.00 $0.00 $3,966,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,681,400.00 $0.00 $6,378,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,681,400.00 $6,378,000.00 $3,696,600.00
Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007934-2013  AVROHOM, LLC & 49 S. CLINTON, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 530 16 2013
Address: 49 So. Clinton St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $392,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $2,422,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013349-2013 540 PARK AVE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 651 19 2013
Address: 540 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,000.00 $136,000.00 $136,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $808,200.00 $808,200.00 $714,000.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $944,200.00 $944,200.00 $850,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $944,200.00 $850,000.00 ($94,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000479-2014  AVROHOM, LLC & 49 S. CLINTON, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 530 16 2014
Address: 49 So. Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $392,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $2,422,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009766-2014 540 PARK AVE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 651 19 2014
Address: 540 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,000.00 $136,000.00 $136,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $808,200.00 $808,200.00 $674,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $944,200.00 $944,200.00 $810,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $944,200.00 $810,000.00 ($134,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014244-2014  F & C REALTY COMPANY, LLC V EAST ORANGE TWP. 563 13 2014
Address: 284 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $901,300.00 $901,300.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,851,300.00 $1,851,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,851,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001305-2015  F&C REALTY COMPANY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 563 13 2015
Address: 284 Prospect St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/7/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $901,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,851,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,851,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004375-2015  AVROHOM, LLC & 49 S. CLINTON, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 530 16 2015
Address: 49 So. Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $392,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $2,422,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,814,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009281-2015 540 PARK AVE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 651 19 2015
Address: 540 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,000.00 $136,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $808,200.00 $808,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $944,200.00 $944,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $944,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010816-2016  AIS, MYCUTA V EAST ORANGE CITY 642 9 2016
Address: 110 Woodland Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $88,900.00 $88,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,400.00 $209,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $298,300.00 $298,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $298,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013747-2015  EDDIE II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3604 23 2015
Address: 28 John Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,500.00 $240,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,200.00 $250,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $490,700.00 $490,700.00 $0.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013459-2013 26 BUFFINGTON LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 179 2 2013
Address: 14 Buffington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $292,500.00 $292,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $324,000.00 $324,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $616,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011991-2014 26 BUFFINGTON LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 179 2 2014
Address: 14 BUFFINGTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $117,900.00 $117,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $465,500.00 $465,500.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $583,400.00 $583,400.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $583,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009159-2015 26 BUFFINGTON LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 179 2 2015
Address: 14 BUFFINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $117,900.00 $117,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $465,500.00 $465,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $583,400.00 $583,400.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $583,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003183-2016  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 187 12 2016
Address: 354 COIT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $67,200.00 $0.00 $67,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $160,200.00 $0.00 $160,200.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $227,400.00 $0.00 $227,400.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $227,400.00 $227,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003183-2016  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 187 11 2016
Address: 358 COIT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,800.00 $0.00 $409,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $777,400.00 $0.00 $599,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,187,200.00 $0.00 $1,008,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,200.00 $1,008,900.00 ($178,300.00)
003183-2016  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 187 10 2016
Address: 374 COIT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $133,100.00 $0.00 $133,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,600.00 $0.00 $30,600.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $163,700.00 $0.00 $163,700.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $163,700.00 $163,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009264-2016 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 1.01 2016
Address:  984-990 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,300.00 $219,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $346,200.00 $346,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $565,500.00 $565,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009267-2016 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 49 2016
Address: 980 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $341,900.00 $341,900.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $448,200.00 $448,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $448,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009270-2016 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 3 2016
Address: 982 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $244,500.00 $244,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $342,300.00 $342,300.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $342,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009274-2016 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 1.02 2016
Address: 14 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,500.00 $95,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $106,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009276-2016 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 278 12 2016
Address: 1106 Clinton Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,100.00 $130,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $365,600.00 $365,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $495,700.00 $495,700.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $495,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011988-2016  ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 84 55 2016
Address:  992-994 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $217,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $327,100.00 $327,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $544,100.00 $544,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $544,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001068-2017  ALBERT YEDID V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 278 14 2017
Address:  1094-1100 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,461,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,844,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,844,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001896-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 278 10 2017
Address: 1110 Clinton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $268,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,125,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,394,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,394,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003308-2017  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON 187 12 2017
Address: 354 Coit St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $67,200.00 $0.00 $67,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $160,200.00 $0.00 $160,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $227,400.00 $0.00 $227,400.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $227,400.00 $227,400.00 $0.00
003308-2017  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON 187 11 2017
Address: 358 Coit St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $409,800.00 $0.00 $409,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $777,400.00 $0.00 $499,100.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,187,200.00 $0.00 $908,900.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,187,200.00 $908,900.00 ($278,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003308-2017  PMN REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON 187 10 2017
Address: 374 Coit St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $133,100.00 $0.00 $133,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,600.00 $0.00 $30,600.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $163,700.00 $0.00 $163,700.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $163,700.00 $163,700.00 $0.00
007340-2017  ALBERT YEDID V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 84 55 2017
Address:  992-994 Springdfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $217,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $327,100.00 $327,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $544,100.00 $544,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $544,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007346-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 278 12 2017
Address: 1106 Clinton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,100.00 $130,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $365,600.00 $365,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $495,700.00 $495,700.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $495,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007348-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 49 2017
Address: 980 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $341,900.00 $341,900.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $448,200.00 $448,200.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $448,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018 10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007349-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 3 2017
Address: 982 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $244,500.00 $244,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $342,300.00 $342,300.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $342,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007384-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 1.01 2017
Address:  984-990 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,300.00 $219,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $346,200.00 $346,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $565,500.00 $565,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

10/5/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007386-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 86 1.02 2017
Address: 14 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,500.00 $95,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $106,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009057-2017 980 SPRINGFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 278 7 2017
Address: 18 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $107,900.00 $107,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $118,600.00 $118,600.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $226,500.00 $226,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: